RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 21

A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION 42-13 AND ANY PREVIOUS RESOLUTIONS ADOPTING OTHER AMENDMENTS TO PRIOR EDITIONS OF THE "CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS RULES AND PROCEDURES OF CITY COUNCIL" AND ADOPTING THE "CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS RULES AND PROCEDURES OF CITY COUNCIL" EFFECTIVE MARCH 9, 2021

WHEREAS, City Council is authorized to make and publish its own rules and procedures pursuant to the Charter of the City of Colorado Springs, §3-50; and

WHEREAS, City Council adopted its current "City of Colorado Springs Rules and Procedures of City Council" by Resolution 42-13 dated April 9, 2013; and

WHEREAS, City Council amended the "City of Colorado Springs Rules and Procedures of City Council" by Resolution 8-14 dated February 12, 2014, and by Resolution 83-16 dated August 23, 2016, and by Resolution 3-20 dated January 28, 2020; and

WHEREAS, City Council finds that the "City of Colorado Springs Rules and Procedures of City Council" should be revised to improve the conduct of its business.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The City Council of Colorado Springs hereby rescinds Resolution 42-13

dated April 9, 2013 and all other amendments and hereby adopts "City of Colorado Springs Rules

and Procedures of City Council" attached and made a part of this Resolution as Exhibit A, effective

March 9, 2021.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 9th day of March, 2021.

Council President

ATTEST:

Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk